PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data on the assignment previously recorded on Reel 025457 Frame 0037. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee is America Online, Inc.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allen Lee TOM	03/03/2003
Mohan Kumar S. BETHUR	02/28/2003
Hyun Jong SHIN	02/28/2003
Jun-Shong HUANG	03/03/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America Online, Inc.
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12851502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801)203-3546

Email: tkusitor@kjpip.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Keller

Address Line 1: 1010 North 500 East

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: North Salt Lake, UTAH 84054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	328.1.1 CORRECTIVE ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Keller

502472790 REEL: 031089 FRAME: 0033

OP \$40.00 12851502

Signature:	/Ryan E. Keller Reg. #60516/
Date:	08/27/2013
Total Attachments: 3	

source=328.1.1 Corrective Assignment COVERSHEET - Inventor to America Online, Inc#page1.tif source=328.1.1 Corrective Assignment COVERSHEET - Inventor to America Online, Inc#page2.tif source=328.1 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031089 FRAME: 0034

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLEN LEE TOM	03/03/2003
MOHAN KUMAR S. BETHUR	02/28/2003
HYUN JONG SHIN	02/28/2003
JUN-SHONG HUANG	03/03/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOLING. America Online, Inc.
Street Address:	22000 AOL WAY
City:	DULLES
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Properly Type	Number
Application Number:	12851502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-474-8400

Email: eptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name: GLENN PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 3475 EDISON WAY, SUITE L

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AOL0100C-C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Glenn

Total Attachments: 3

source=AOL0100-10365979-Parent-Assignment#page1.tif

501370058

300 500 500

00 078

PATENT REEL: 031089 FRAME: 0035 source=AOL0100-10365979-Parent-Assignment#page2.tif source=AOL0100-10365979-Parent-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031089 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Allen Lee TOM</u>, <u>Mohan Kumar S. BETHUR</u>, <u>Hyun Jong SHIN</u>, and <u>Jun-Shong HUANG</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent;

Title of Invention: METHOD FOR DISPLAYING WEB USER'S AUTHENTICATION STATUS IN A DISTRIBUTED SINGLE LOGIN NETWORK

"Filing Date: February 12, 2003	Serial No10/365	,979
WHEREAS, <u>America Online</u> , Inc., having its Virginia 20166-9323 hereinafter referred to as and interest in the said invention and applica- regard to the same;	s "ASSIGNEE", is desirou	s of acquiring the entire right, title,
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MA other good and valuable consideration, ASSI presents does sell, assign, and transfer unt assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to Patent and any Letters Patent which may be countries throughout the world, including substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer	GNOR' have sold, assign of the said ASSIGNEE, as said invention, said approperties from the any divisions, renewals, prolongation, or extension exclusively as it would have	ned, and transferred, and by these and ASSIGNEE'S successors and blication for United 'States Letters same in the United States and all continuations in whole or part, as thereof, said interest to be held ave been held and enjoyed by said
ASSIGNOR further agrees that they will, wexpense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the present, acknowledge, and deliver all such furtithe reissue thereof, and instruments of assignas ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to comprovement in any and all countries, and successors and assigns.	prosecution of said applic her papers, including app nment and transter therec obtain or maintain Letter	ation and/or applications, execute, lications for Letters Patent and for if, and will perform such other acts rs Patent for said invention and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR* har indicated below.	ve hereunto signed their n	ame to the assignment on the date
alleron	3/3/2003	
Allen Lee Tom	DATE	
RSMohartumar	Feb28, 2003	}
Mohan Kumar S, Bether	DATE	
MM &	Tol 28.2003	
Hyun dong Shin DAT	E	
Manha	2003-03	- <i>03</i>
Jun-Shong Huang//	DATE	

PATENT REEL: 031089 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 08/27/2013